Client Code: JACBA82.001TUS



102132722

EET

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Wally S.A.M. 8, Avenue des Ligures Bloc B - Rez-de-Chaussée Monte-Carlo, MC - 98000 Monaco	Wally Yachts N.V. De Ruyterkade 62 Willenstad, Curacao Netherland Antilles
)	 () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership () Corporation - State (x) Other: Joint Stock Company - Monaco 	 () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (x) Corporation - Netherland Antillean () Other:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (X) Yes () No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
	(x) Assignment() Merger() Security Agreement() Change of Name	 a. Trademark Application No(s): 75/697,919 b. Trademark Registration No(s):
	Execution Date: December 14, 2001	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00
	Name: Stacey R. Halpern KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	 Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be
6.	Attorney's Docket No.: JACBA82.001TUS Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	
	Stacey R. Halpern Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Т^+	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	
Ma	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

I:\DOCS\SRH\SRH-1286.DOC:sl 052302

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of

Application no 75/697919

Filed: May 4, 1999

Marks: WALLY

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, whose postal address is 620 Newport Center Drive, Sixteenth Floor, Newport Beach, CA 92660-8016, is hereby designated domestic representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

WALLY YACHTS N.V.

By: Granleso Petri

Typed Name: GIANLUCA PETRI

Signed at MONACO this 14 day of DECEMBER ZOOI

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION

BETWEEN

WALLY S.A.M., a Monegasque company of 8, Avenue des Ligures, Bloc B – Rezde-Chaussé, Monte Carlo, MC-9800 Monaco

(hereinafter called "the Assignor")

on the one part

AND

WALLY YACHTS N.V., a Netherland Antillean company of De Ruyterkade 62, Willemstad, Curação, Netherlands Antilles

(hereinafter called "the Assignee")

on the other part

WHEREAS, the Assignor has filed the application for registration of trademark

WALLY Appln no 75/697919

(hereinafter "the Trademark") and

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby confirms the assignment unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by the Trademark, and the above-identified applications for registration of the Trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificates of registration to the said Assignee.

Recolory

WALLY S.A.M.

Signed at Monaco, this 14 day of DECEMBER 2001

Alamburo Petri

WALLY YACHTS N.V.

Signed at Monaco, this 14 day of December, 2001

RECORDED: 06/24/2002